IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS- 02 JULY 2024
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MOGALE AJ

JUDGE SECRETARY: Katlego Sebola

CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6754

EMAIL ADDRESS: KSebola@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE:

1.

2.

The proceedings will commence at 10h00am in court 4G.

Practitioners must provide the court with ONE hard copy of the draft order. Please ensure that
Madam Justice Mogale’s last name is correctly cited on the draft order, including the date of
hearing and the courtroom.

Please do not email the draft order and any other documents to the judge’s secretary, unless
Madam Justice Mogale instructs otherwise.

The court orders will be uploaded within 7 working days. If an order is not uploaded within 7
working days of the order being granted, kindly email the judge’s secretary.

Introductions will commence at 9h45 in office 4.13.
Matters that are on Court Online but do not appear on Caselines will be struck.
Matters that are not properly enrolled will not be entertained.

The roll will be dealt with in order of seniority.


mailto:KSebola@judiciary.org.za

ROLL

1.

10.

11.

12

13.

CHANGING TIDES

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

M N MASOPHA

CHANGING TGIDSE

N M MAUPA

P K LETLAPE

SAVANNAH COUNTRY ESTATE

S MTYOKO

.S CDUMINY

J HRABIE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M S SIBEKO+1

B MAIJIYA

R MPHELA

T TSHABALALA

LS MAFANYA

RAF

C MAGODA

RAF

RAF

N J MPHAHLELE+1

MIN POLICE

RAF

RAF

050327/23

129626/23

012303/23

61473/21

133823/23

2726/22

056873/23

21686/18

8200/21

7975/19

40655/17

33084/18

004810/24



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

EX PARTE: S SCHOEMAN

EX PARTE: L W STERLEY

SJKOEN

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB MORTGAGE

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: AJ VAN ZYL

E W SITHOLE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M SCHOLTZ

B F MBATHA

D H REINECKE

N SHABALALA

TJMODAU

T L RAKGALAKANE

S SHANDU

S FELL

TJRACHEKHU

MIN OF JUSTICE

047362/24

044288/24

026683/22

005999/23

011020/24

054584/23

113033/23

002203/24

116554/23

122321/23

104948/23

049487/24

000752/24



27. JDEK SUPPLIERS

28. B/C OF CLEAR WATER

29. B/C OFSHIRLEY PARK

30. TECIPF

31. TECIPF

32. FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T R EARLE

S S GWADISO

B R LESIBE

NGWENYA ELECLTD

SHA-RON ELECTRICAL CC

W S TANDA

049340/24

030764/24

024523/24

130018/23

130072/23

000159/23

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

33. ABSA BANK LTD

34. ABSA BANK LTD

35. NEDBANK LTD

36. STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

E F BOHMER

L E RALEKOA

M C MTHOMBENI

K J SHILAKOE

031166/23

031791/22

117863/23

029415/24



37.STD BANK LTD VS N MALULEKE 128143/23



