

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTIONS- 02 JULY 2024 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MOGALE AJ

<u>JUDGE SECRETARY</u>: Katlego Sebola <u>CONTACT NUMBER:</u> 012 492 6754

EMAIL ADDRESS: KSebola@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE:

- 1. The proceedings will commence at 10h00am in court 4G.
- 2. Practitioners must provide the court with ONE hard copy of the draft order. Please ensure that Madam Justice Mogale's last name is correctly cited on the draft order, including the date of hearing and the courtroom.
- 3. Please do not email the draft order and any other documents to the judge's secretary, unless Madam Justice Mogale instructs otherwise.
- 4. The court orders will be uploaded within 7 working days. If an order is not uploaded within 7 working days of the order being granted, kindly email the judge's secretary.
- 5. Introductions will commence at 9h45 in office 4.13.
- 6. Matters that are on Court Online but do not appear on Caselines will be struck.
- 7. Matters that are not properly enrolled will not be entertained.
- 8. The roll will be dealt with in order of seniority.

ROLL

1. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M S SIBEKO+1	050327/23
2. NEDBANK LTD	VS	B MAJIYA	129626/23
3. STD BANK LTD	VS	R MPHELA	012303/23
4. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	T TSHABALALA	61473/21
5. NEDBANK LTD	VS	L S MAFANYA	133823/23
6. M N MASOPHA	VS	RAF	2726/22
7. CHANGING TGIDSE	VS	C MAGODA	056873/23
8. N M MAUPA	VS	RAF	21686/18
9. PKLETLAPE	VS	RAF	8200/21
10. SAVANNAH COUNTRY ESTATE	VS	N J MPHAHLELE+1	7975/19
11. S MTYOKO	VS	MIN POLICE	40655/17
12. S C DUMINY	VS	RAF	33084/18
13. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	004810/24

14. EX PARTE: S SCHOEMAN			047362/24
15. EX PARTE: L W STERLEY			044288/24
16. S J KOEN	VS	M SCHOLTZ	026683/22
17. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	B F MBATHA	005999/23
18. FNB BANK LTD	VS	D H REINECKE	011020/24
19. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N SHABALALA	054584/23
20. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T J MODAU	113033/23
21. FNB MORTGAGE	VS	T L RAKGALAKANE	002203/24
22. SB GUARANTEE	VS	S SHANDU	116554/23
23. SB GUARANTEE	VS	S FELL	122321/23
24. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T J RACHEKHU	104948/23
25. EX PARTE: A J VAN ZYL			049487/24
26. E W SITHOLE	VS	MIN OF JUSTICE	000752/24

27. JDEK SUPPLIERS	VS	T R EARLE	049340/24
28. B/C OF CLEAR WATER	VS	S S GWADISO	030764/24
29. B/C OFSHIRLEY PARK	VS	B R LESIBE	024523/24
30. TECIPF	VS	NGWENYA ELEC LTD	130018/23
31. TECIPF	VS	SHA-RON ELECTRICAL CC	130072/23
32. FNB BANK LTD	VS	W S TANDA	000159/23

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

33. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	E F BOHMER	031166/23
34. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	L E RALEKOA	031791/22
35. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M C MTHOMBENI	117863/23
36. STD BANK LTD	VS	K J SHILAKOE	029415/24